ST STITHIANS CALENDAR: FIRST TERM 2024

COLLEGE CAMPUS

AN~ g

Monday, 8 January
AllDay  +SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 9 January
AllDay  +SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 10 January

All Day + SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
+ New Staff IT Onboarding (GC Lab 1)

Thursday, 11 January

All Day + SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
+ Admin Staff Return
+ New Staff IT Onboarding (Lab 1)

Friday, 12 January

All Day + SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
+ New Staff Induction Day

Saturday, 13 January
AllDay  +SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 14 January

AlDay  +SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
08:00-09:00 * Chaplains' Spiritual Walk (Campus)

Monday, 15 January

All Day + SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
08:00-17:00 « Staff Development Day

Tuesday, 16 January

All Day + SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
08:00-17:00 « School Staff Development Day

Wednesday, 17 January
AllDay  +TERM ONE COMMENCES

Thursday, 18 January
09:30-12:00 « Class of 2023 Matric Results Celebration (Baytopp)

Monday, 22 January

09:00-16:00 * Annual EXCO Strategy Meeting (HGR)
16:00-17:00 * SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Wednesday, 24 January

All Day * International Day of Education
15:00-16:00 * Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

Thursday, 25 January

14:30-16:00 » Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)
15:00-16:00 * Transformation Committee Meeting (SBSB)
17:30-19:30 + Council Parent Meet-and-Greet (Dace Hall)

Monday, 29 January

11:00-15:00 + College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 30 January
16:00-17:00 - Staff Forum Committee Meeting (SBSB)

A glossary of abbreviations may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars. E&OE.
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Wednesday, 31 January

07:30-09:00 * Heads' of Campus Services Breakfast Meeting (HGR)
15:00-16:00 ¢ Leadership Committee Meeting (GP Boardroom)

Thursday, 1 February

10:00-12:00 « Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)
14:30-16:30 + Learning & Teaching Sub-Committee Meetings (Online)
15:00-16:00 « Communications Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)

Friday, 2 February
10:00-12:00 + Psychological Services Meeting (JP 13)

Sunday, 4 February
09:00-10:00 « GC Monthly Worship Service - All Welcome (Chapel)

Monday, 5 February

11:00-15:00 ¢ College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)
17:30-19:00 « Sports Festival 2024 Meeting (HGC)

Tuesday, 6 February

14:30-16:30 « LTC A, B & C Combined Meetings (HGC)
15:00-16:00 ¢ Saints Café Meeting (GC LB)
18:00-20:00 + OSA Committee Meeting (HGC)

Wednesday, 7 February

All Day * International Reading Day

08:30-09:30 « SBFR Committee Meeting (Online)

15:00-16:00 « Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)
15:00-16:30 + Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Thursday, 8 February

09:00-11:00 * Housing Committee Meeting (SBSB)

11:00-15:00 ¢ Whole Campus CE Fair (Mears Hall)

14:30-15:30 + Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (SBSB)
14:30-16:00 * Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)
16:00-17:00 + Uniform Committee Meeting (Online)

Monday, 12 February

11:00-15:00  College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 13 February
All Day + Shrove Tuesday

Wednesday, 14 February

All Day + Ash Wednesday
* Valentine's Day

Thursday, 15 February

10:00-12:00 ¢ Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

16:00-17:00 « Financial Assistance (Scholarships) Committee Meeting (GC
LB)

Friday, 16 February
07:30-10:00 « Finance Committee Meeting (SBSB)
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Monday, 19 February

11:00-15:00 + College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)
17:00-18:00 « Founders' Day 'Kick-Off Committee Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 20 February

14:00-18:00 « Family Photo Shoot (GC Gym)
15:00-16:00 * Facilities Naming Committee Meeting (GC LB)

Wednesday, 21 February
07:30-08:30 * GP Chaplain: Rev Gift Induction Service (Chapel)

08:00-10:00 « Prep Campus Academic Planning Meeting (JP Boardroom)

14:00-18:00 « Family Photo Shoot (GC Gym)

15:00-16:00 « Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)
16:00-18:00 ¢ Talent & Growth Committee Meeting (SBSB)
18:00-19:00 * Online Baptism Class

Thursday, 22 February
12:00 + Half Term Commences

Friday, 23 February
AllDay  +HALF-TERM

Saturday, 24 February
AllDay  +HALF-TERM

Sunday, 25 February
All Day « HALF-TERM
09:00-10:00 * Baptism Service

Monday, 26 February
AllDay  +HALF-TERM

Tuesday, 27 February

All Day + Alumni Reunion (Stellenbosch)

07:00-07:30 * School Reopens

17:30-19:00 * Rector, Heads of Schools & PTA Chair Meeting - Term 1

(Online)
Wednesday, 28 February

All Day + Alumni Reunion (Stellenbosch)

14:30-15:30 + Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (SBSB)
15:00-16:00 * Wellbeing Committee Meeting (Online)
17:30-18:30 + CE Committee Meeting (Online)

Thursday, 29 February

All Day * Alumni Reunion (Cape Town)

10:00-12:00 * Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)

15:00-16:30 » Communications Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)
18:00-19:30 + Church Committee Meeting - Term 1 (Online)

Friday, 1 March
10:00-12:00 « Psychological Services Meeting (GP Boardroom)

Sunday, 3 March
09:00-10:00 « GC Monthly Worship Service - All Welcome (Chapel)

Monday, 4 March

All Day + Clothes To Good Collection Week (Various Carparks)
11:00-15:00 ¢+ College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)

16:00-17:00 + SLT Meeting (EBSB)

17:30-19:00 « ICT Committee Meeting - Term 1 (Online)

A glossary of abbreviations may be found at www.stithian.com/content/page/campus-calendars. E&OE.

Campus

Tuesday, 5 March

All Day + Clothes To Good Collection Week (Various Carparks)
16:00-17:00 « Staff Forum Committee Meeting (SBSB)
16:00-18:00 ¢+ Colleges Academic Planning Meeting (GC LB)

Wednesday, 6 March

All Day + Clothes To Good Collection Week (Various Carparks)
* Lenten Prayers

07:30-09:00  Heads' of Campus Services Breakfast Meeting (HGR)

15:00-16:00 * Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

17:00 + IBSC Regional Conference (Hilton College)

17:00-18:00  Heritage Day Planning Meeting (Venue:TBC)

Thursday, 7 March

All Day + Clothes To Good Collection Week (Various Carparks)
08:00-16:00 « Strat Plan Day - Term 1

14:30-16:00 * Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)
17:30-19:00  Transformation Committee Meeting - Term 1 (Online)

Friday, 8 March

All Day + Clothes To Good Collection Week (Various Carparks)
07:30-09:00 « People & Talent Committee Meeting (Online)

Monday, 11 March

11:00-15:00 + College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)
17:30-19:00  Sports Festival 2024 Meeting (HGC)

Tuesday, 12 March

14:00-18:00 + Family Photo Shoot (GC Gym)
15:00-16:00 » OHS Committee Meeting (EBSB)

Wednesday, 13 March

All Day * Lenten Prayers

08:30-09:30 « SBFR Committee Meeting (BSPT)

14:00-18:00 « Family Photo Shoot (GC Gym)

15:00-16:30 * Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Thursday, 14 March

10:00-12:00 * Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)
14:30-16:30 ¢ Learning & Teaching Sub-Committee Meetings (Online)
15:00-16:00 « Communications Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)

« Transformation Committee Meeting (SBSB)
17:30-19:00 + Governance Committee Meeting - Term 1 (SBSB)

Friday, 15 March
07:30-10:00 « Finance Committee Meeting (SBSB)

Monday, 18 March

11:00-15:00 + College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)
17:00-18:00 « Founders' Day Committee Meeting (EBSB)

Tuesday, 19 March

14:30-16:30 « LTC A, B & C Combined Meetings (HGC)
15:00-16:00 ¢ Saints Café Meeting (GC LB)

Wednesday, 20 March

All Day * Lenten Prayers
15:00-16:00 « Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)
« Leadership Committee Meeting (GP Boardroom)
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Thursday, 21 March

All Day * PUBLIC HOLIDAY: HUMAN RIGHTS DAY
+ Saints SportsFest 2024 (Prep Fest)
14:30-16:00 * Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)

Friday, 22 March

All Day + SCHOOL HOLIDAY
+ Saints SportsFest 2024 (Prep Fest)

Saturday, 23 March
All Day + Saints SportsFest 2024 (Prep Fest)

Monday, 25 March

11:00-15:00 + College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 « SLT Meeting (EBSB)
17:30-19:00 « Thandulwazi Combined Trust / FinCom (EBSB)

Wednesday, 27 March

All Day + College Sports Festival Commences
* Lenten Prayers

Thursday, 28 March
All Day + Saints SportsFest 2024 (College Fest)

Friday, 29 March

All Day + PUBLIC HOLIDAY: GOOD FRIDAY
07:45-08:45 « Good Friday Service (Chapel)

Saturday, 30 March

All Day + College Sports Festival
20:30-21:30 « Earth Hour

Sunday, 31 March

All Day « EASTER SUNDAY
06:00-07:00 « Easter Service (Chapel)

Monday, 1 April
All Day +« PUBLIC HOLIDAY: FAMILY DAY
+ College Sports Festival

Tuesday, 2 April

16:00-17:00 « Staff Forum Committee Meeting (SBSB)
18:00-20:00 + OSA Committee Meeting (HGC)

Wednesday, 3 April
15:00-16:00 « Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC LB)

Thursday, 4 April

14:30-16:00 * Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BC Boardroom)
14:30-16:30 + Calendar Planning Committee Meeting (SBSB)
17:00-20:00 + College Council Meeting - Term 1 (Online)

Sunday, 7 April
09:00-10:00 « GC Monthly Worship Service - All Welcome (Chapel)

Monday, 8 April
11:00-15:00 + College EXCO Meeting (EBSB)
16:00-17:00 * SLT Meeting (EBSB)
17:00-18:00 * Founders' Day Committee Meeting (EBSB)

Thursday, 11 April

10:00-12:00 * Rector & Heads Meeting (EBSB)
12:00-12:30 « School closes for the holidays
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